

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection 103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall Waterbury VT 05671-2306 http://www.dlp.vermont.gov Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612 Fax (802) 871-3318

September 11, 2014

Ms. Melissa Greason, Administrator Washington Elms 126 Elm Street Bennington, VT 05201-2232

Dear Ms. Greason

The Division of Licensing and Protection completed the onsite re-licensing survey in conjunction with a complaint investigation at your facility on August 26, 2014. The purpose of the survey was to determine if your facility was in compliance with Vermont Residential Care Home Regulations. The survey statement is enclosed. This survey found the most serious deficiency in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constitute actual harm that is not immediate jeopardy. You must submit a plan of correction. Please write/type the Plan of Correction in the space provided to the right. A completion date for each plan of correction must be indicated in the far right hand column. Attach additional pages if necessary.

Please sign, date, and indicate your title on the bottom of the first page of the report and return this report to this office no later than **September 24**, 2014.

Plan of Correction (POC)

Your POC must contain the following:

- What action you will take to correct the deficiency;
- What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur; and,
- How the corrective actions will be monitored so the deficient practice does not recur.
- The dates corrective action will be completed.

If you disagree with the existence or accuracy of a deficiency, please provide comments in the space provided beneath the deficiency statement.

You may also request an informal review of all or part of the contents of the notice at any time prior to **September 24, 2014** by calling Frances Keeler, RN, MSN, DBA, Assistant Division Director, or Clayton Clark, Division Director at 871-3317. If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the informal review with the Division, you may request a review by the Commissioner of Disabilities, Aging and Independent Living. To request a review with the Commissioner, call (802) 871-3350.

The Department is authorized to impose sanctions for failure to correct a deficiency and/or failure to provide proof of correction by the specified Correction Date. Depending on the nature of the violations, the following sanctions may be imposed: administrative penalties of up to \$10.00 per resident or \$100.00, whichever is greater, for each day the violation remains uncorrected; suspension, revocation or modification of an existing license; refusal to renew a license; suspension of admission or transfer of residents to an alternative placement; injunctive relief to enjoin any act or omission; and the appointment of a receiver for a facility. If you feel strict compliance with the law or regulations would impose a substantial hardship, you may apply to the Department for a variance as stated under Section III of the Residential Care Home Licensing Regulations. You must do so prior to **September 24, 2014**.

Appeals

As noted above, you may seek an informal review from Frances Keeler, RN, MSN, DBA, Assistant Division Director, or a Commissioner's review of this decision. In addition, you have a right to request a fair hearing with the Human Services Board. Decisions by the Department of Disabilities, Aging and Independent Living can be appealed to the Human Services Board pursuant to 3 V.S.A. §3091. The request for a fair hearing before the Human Services Board must be made within thirty (30) days of your receipt of the notice of this decision, and can be made by writing to the Board at 14-16 Baldwin Street, Montpelier, VT 05633-4302. You have a right to appear before the Board and to present witnesses and other evidence with regard to the case. You also have a right to be represented by an attorney at the Human Services Board fair hearing.

Please contact me at 871-3317 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Samla MC take

PC:il

Fax (802) 871-3318



DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection 103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall Waterbury, VT 05671-2306 http://www.dail.vermont.gov Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

October 8, 2014

Ms. Melissa Greason, Administrator Washington Elms 126 Elm Street Bennington, VT 05201-2232

Dear Ms. Greason:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **August 26, 2014.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

amlaMCHaRN

PC:jl

STATE FORM

1802631986CEIVED Division of

p.3

SEP 2 3 14

PRINTED: 09/11/2014

Licensing and

FORM APPROVED

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection :		Licensing Protect	-	
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PRDVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		0103	B, WING		08/	C 2 <u>6/2</u> 014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	-	 -
	•		STREET			
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	BENNIN	GTON, VT 052	201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT DF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
R100	Initial Comments:		R100			
	the Division of Lice and 8/26/14, in con	ng survey was conducted by nsing and Protection on 8/25 junction with a complaint e were regulatory findings.				ļ
R145 SS≃B	V. RESIDENT CAR	REAND HOME SERVICES	R145	see		
	5.9.c (2)			AHac.		
	each resident that it as identified in the r of care must descri	ent of a written plan of care for s based on abilities and needs resident assessment. A plan be the care and services the resident to maintain well-being;				
	by: Based on record re- facility failed to over written plans of care	view and staff interview the rsee the development of e for 3 of 6 residents in the #1, #2 and #6. Findings			·	
	8/26/14 at 2:30PM, that was last review with the Registered time of discovery, th Resident #1 and his hospitalization. An acompleted by the RI	ent #1 medical record on presented with a care plan ed 4/19/13 and per interview Nurse (RN) manager, at the ne care plan did not reflect wher current status prior to annual assessment was N in May of 2014 and h/she plan had not been reviewed				
!	8/26/14 at 2:40PM, (ent #2 medical record on presented with a care plan ed 4/19/13 and per interview		4		

R145, R155, R160, R162, R165, R179, R181, R192, R208, R224, R240, R240, R247, R259, R266, + R269 plans of correction accepted 10/7/14 BBorkell EN/PMR

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection			
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	0012012014
		126 ELM		o which the document of the control	
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 0	5201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
R145	Continued From pa	ge 1	R145		
	the care plan did no his/her current statu assessment had be h/she stated that the reviewed at that tim the care plan in the information that need 3. Review of Reside 8/26/14 at 11:15AM that was last review significant change a 11/14/13 and per inth/she stated that the current status of the confirmed that the confir	er, at the time of discovery, of reflect Resident #2 and us. An annual comprehensive en completed by the RN and e care plan had not been e. H/she also confirmed that record contained outdated eded to be removed. ent #6 medical record on presented with a care plan ed 4/19/13 and not revised. A assessment was completed terview with RN manager, e care plan did not reflect the e resident. H/she also care plan in the record information that needed to be		See Attached	
R155 SS=G	V. RESIDENT CAR	E AND HOME SERVICES	R155	0	į
	5.9.c. (12)			see sed	
	administration of or	ity for staff performance in the assistance with resident dance with the home's	j	4 Hora	
	by. Based on observation review, the nurse fail performance in admiraccordance with the	on, interview and record led to assure that staff inistration of medications is in home's policies, and ds, for 4 of the Residents,			

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection :				
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL:ER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
						C
		0103	B, WING		08/:	26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER DR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET		•	
PHILOPOT	G TOTA ELIMO	BENNING	TON, VT 05	201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) CDMPLETE DATE
R155	Continued From pa	ge 2	R155	,		
	1. Resident #1 was that were for another the evening schedul administration time. Clonazapine 200mg Resident #1 did not psychotropic medicinclude: Developme Diabetes Type 2 and During interview with caregiver at 6:15 PN it got very chaotic at a lot of confusion. It bunch of residents same time to get the just started giving the gave the medication into the medicine current, h/she realized had been given to Rimmediate emergen realized that the lab and h/she should not looked like. Per interesident #1. The resident #1. The resident #1. The resident rensidered to a rehabilitation.	administered medications or resident on 8/19/14 during led 5:30PM medication. The medications included and Risperidone 2mg.		See awached		
	medications at 5:45l acid 200mg by mour Tacrolimus 2mg po. Acyclovir 200mg (tw physician orders in the presented that the aspecifically administ	administered the following PM on 8/25/14, Mycophenolic th (po), Rifaximin 550mg po, Topiramate 50mg po and to tablets) po. Review of the he medical record it was bove medications were to be ered at 4:00PM. This was edication delegated caregiver				

Division of Licensing and Pro	atection			TOMMATROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
				С
	0103	B. WING		08/26/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CTDEET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE ZIR CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		STREET	TATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHINGTON ELMS		STON, VT 052		
DIALED SIEMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			CTION
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL . SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN DE CORREI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLETE
R155 Continued From pa	ge 3	R155		
and the RN manage	er at 6:00PM.			
his/her Humalog se syringe at 5:00PM a administered. Per il Humalog is to be gi served until 45 mini administered. Per il dosage is to be give ADMINISTRATION must be individualiz Administer within 15 immediately after a medication caregive 6:00PM, confirmation medication was not	medical record review, the ven with meals, which was not utes after the insulin was manufacturer's (Lily)guidelines en as follows: DOSAGE AND The dosage of HUMALOG ed. Subcutaneous Injection: 5 minutes before a meal or meal. Per delegated er and RN manager at on was given that the given at the correct time		See Exached	
administration, schedelegated medication the basic 5 rights of the 8 residents observed administration solution bottles a into plastic medication bottles a into plastic medication the resident clearly administered the medicine the spoke the resident checking the name gave the medicine to administration of medication of medication of the RN manager at the incident with Residence the complete checking for the right	con of the evening medication eduled for 5:30 PM, the con caregiver did not adhere to medication administration for erved. H/she pre-poured exing the medication did against the label on the and placed the medications is cups that had the name of labeled. When h/she edications to the residents ident name and without on the medicine cup, h/she is the resident. After edicines were complete, h/she is looks at the pills in the cup resident is. Per interview with 6:00 PM, h/she confirmed that sident #1 had occurred the process for at patient was not followed er had just identified by the			

Division	of Licensing and Pro	tection				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES LOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 *	LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		0103	B. WING			C 26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM BENNING	STREET STON, VT 0	5201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R155	pills in the cup. 5. During record re 8/26/14 at 11:15AM order signed and da attending psychiatric intramuscular (IM) weekly dosing to be days. The primary osigned the current numbich reflected to give ekly. The Augus Record (MAR) presevery 10 days. The on an every 10 day order. Per interview time, h/she confirme seen Resident #6 and that even thoug antipsychotic and ps Resident #6, the prinone that approves a h/she had transcribe psychiatrist to the M medication administ made the change or	view for Resident #6 on, it was found that a physician ated on 7/31/14 by the st was to decrease Haldol via injection of 0.75 ml from ing administered every 10 care physician reviewed and nedication list on 8/1/14, we the Haldol injection to Medication Administration ents the Haldol to be given medication was administered basis per the psychiatrist with the RN manager at this ed that the psychiatrist had and gave the order to decrease by week to every 10 days, defined that the primary physician ent list of medications to oll was to be given every week to the psychiatrist orders the sychotropic medications for mary care physician is the lit orders. H/she stated that the did the order from the AR that was all ready in the ration record, but had not in the orders to be reviewed by	R155	See axached		
R160 SS=E	the primary care phy V. RESIDENT CARI	E AND HOME SERVICES	R160	Seewhed		
	5.10 Medication Ma	nagement		~/>oc/,		
		itial care home must have procedures describing the		⟨××,		

UIVISION	of Licensing and Pro	tection				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		0103	B. WING			C 26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	GTON ELMS		STREET STON, VT 05	3201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R160	home's medication policies must cover (1) Level III homes management under nurse. Level IV hor the home is capable assistance with med of medications. Resided the home's policy piece, who provides the home's policy piece, who provides the delegation if the hor residents unable to process of delegation of the supervision of the supervision. (6) Procedures for administration. (6) Procedures for administration. (7) Procedures for residents including to administration. (8) Procedures for administration. (9) Procedures for residents including the supervision of persons we have a medication. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revision facility failed to effect medications for 2 outsample. Findings in	management practices. The at least the following: must provide medication the supervision of a licensed nes must determine whether of and willing to provide dications and/or administration revided under these not smust be fully informed of fior to admission. The professional nursing me administers medications to self-administer and how the on is to be carried out in the fine staff who will be one or administering and how the one of administering the home's process for nursing taff. The staff who will be one or administering the home's process for nursing taff. The shall be obtained for choices of pharmacies, documentation of medication disposing of outdated or including designation of a with responsibility for disposal, monitoring side effects of ations. The notion met as evidenced with the chively develop a procedure for cits of psychoactive at of 6 records reviewed in the clude: The review on 8/26/14 at		See Attached		
		rd review on 8/26/14 at #3 receives psychoactive				

Division of Licensing and Protection

	YT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IOENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	3. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DRESS CITY S	STATE. ZIP CODE	
		126 ELM :	•		
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 05	201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
R160	Continued From pa	ge 6	R160		
	medication and ther AIMS/DISCUS or of effects for the usage daily. Per interview manager, at this tim resident is followed (UCS) and they per clients. H/she furth test and they do not copy for the medica	re is no evidence of ther type of monitoring for side to of Seroquel 25mg four times with the Registered Nurse to his confirmed that the by United Counseling Service form the AIMS test for their er stated that UCS keeps the provide the facility with a I record.		See acred	
	11:15AM presented Haldot 5 mg twice a 0.5mg three times a evidence that any ty effects for the usage Per confirmation wit stated that the resid Counseling Service AIMS test for their countries.	or Resident #6 pn 8/26/14 at with the resident receiving day for agitation and Ativan day as needed. There is no upe of monitoring for side of psychoactive medication. In the RN at this time, h/she ent is followed by United (UCS) and they perform the lients. H/she further stated test and they do not provide by for the medical record.			
R162 SS≠E	V. RESIDENT CAR	EAND HOME SERVICES	R162	see >	j
;	5.10 Medication	Management			
;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	medication, prescrip medications for which written, signed order	assist with or administer any option or over-the-counter the there is not a physician's or and supporting diagnosis or the resident's record.		Nyached	
	by: Based on record rev	T is not met as evidenced riew and staff interview the re that staff not assist with or			

	of Licensing and Pro				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BOILDING.		
		0103	B. WING		08/26/2014
					1 05/20/20/4
NAME OF	PROVIDER DR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHIN	IGTON ELMS	126 ELM BENNING	STON, VT 05	201	
(X4) ID PREF:X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE
R162	Continued From pa	nge 7	R162		
	over-the-counter m not a physician's w supporting diagnos resident's record for in the sample. Find 1. On 8/25/14 at 5, medical records fol administration, the record (MAR) preserved acceive Acidophilus 5:00PM and Cephal day with the dose by with meal. It was a dinner was served record for Resident found that there was physician order for manager presented the pharmacy that in order from the physician order for the physician order fo	30PM, during review of lowing medication medication administration ented that Resident #4 was to /Pectin one by mouth (PO) at lexin 500mg PO four times a eing administered to be given dministered at 5:45PM and at 5:30PM. When the medical #4 was conducted, it was sone evidence of a signed either of the medications. The ta faxed communication from ndicated they had received the ician. The manager 14 at 5:50PM that there was gned physician order for the medications and that it was acility to accept the pharmacy	N. T. P. D.	See Akached	
	medical records foll administration, the record (MAR) presereceive Lactase Enternance PO at 5:00PM and 5:00PM. When the #5 was reviewed, it	medication administration ented that Resident #5 was to zyme 3000Units, two tablets, Metformin XR 500mg PO at medical record for Resident was found that there was no			
	the medications. To faxed communication	d physician order for either of ne manager presented a on from the pharmacy that eceived the order from the			

Division of Lie	censing and Pro	tection			
STATEMENT OF AND PLAN DF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING	***************************************	C 08/26/2014
NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
		126 ELM			
WASHINGTON		BENNING	TON, VT 05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
R162 - Con	tinued From pa	ge 8	R162	,	
5:50 phys med facil	PM that there visician order for dications and the	nager confirmed on 8/25/14 at was no evidence of a signed the above administered at it was the practice of the pharmacy communication for		seemached	
R165 V. R SS=G	ESIDENT CAR	E AND HOME SERVICES	R165	,	
5.10	Medication Ma	enagement			
adm med (3) resp med i. for n appr cond side ii. com resid as w iii. need Mon perfd instr This by: Base facili prop	inistration, unlications under the registered of the initial state of th	nated staff proper techniques nistration and providing ormation about the resident's nedications, and potential process for routine designated staff about the and the effect of medications,		See Exached	

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection			
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					c
	_	0103	B. WING		08/26/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, 5	STATE, ZIP CODE	
		126 ELM :			
WASHIN	GTON ELMS		TON, VT 05	201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
R165	Continued From pa	ge 9	R165		
	carrying out the nur	gnated staff performance in se's instructions in medication residents (Residents #1, #6, ings include:			
	administration on 8/ 5:45PM, the delega administered 20 me	on of the evening medication 25/14, between 5:00 and ted medication staff dications. H/she began the		See Akached	
į	5:00PM. During this h/she did not check of the resident on the	e pre-poured medications at stime it was observed that the label that had the name see plastic medication cup that		AHac	
ļ	the resident's name	edications. H/she did not ask but stated to this surveyor			
	confirmed after the	s. The staff member administration pass was does not look at the name			
į	get." During intervie	tow the medications that they with the registered nurse at 12:45PM, h/she confirmed	į		!
ļ	that they were awar medication staff me	e that the delegated mber did not check the			
	what the pills were it is "why h/she gave t	e label, but looked to see n the medication cup and that he wrong medications to			!
<u> </u>	Per the RN, there ha	y h/she is in the hospital." as been no further training at onitoring and observation of a			
		ration occurs only after the			
	that were for anothe	administered medications ir resident on 8/19/14 during ed 5:30PM medication			ļ
i	administration time.	The medications included and Risperidone 2mg.			l
	Resident #1 did not				

	OT LICENSING AND PRO NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	I
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET		
707107777		BENNING	TON, VT 052	01	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETE
R165	Continued From pa	ge 10	R165		
	Diabetes Type 2 and During interview with caregiver at 6:15PM it got very chaotic at a lot of confusion. I bunch of residents" same time to get the just started giving the gave the medication into the medicine of the medication into the medicine of the medicate emerger realized that the lab and h/she should not looked like. Per intron 8/26/14 at 12:45 caregiver did not chook perfore administresident #1. The resident #1.	ental Delay, Hypertension, d Hypercholesterolemia, the medication delegated of on 8/25/14, h/she stated that and it was noisy and there was H/she stated that "a whole came into the kitchen at the ere medications and h/she ere medications and h/she ere. H/she stated that they as and then when they looked up for the resident that was that the wrong medication resident #1 and h/she got and assistance. H/she also also have relied on what the pills erview with the RN manager PM, the medication delegated eck the label of the medicine tering the medications to sident was hospitalized and a nursing home for continued		See Akached	
	medications at 5:45 acid 200mg by mou Tacrolimus 2mg po, Acyclovir 200mg (tw physician orders in 5 presented that the a specifically administ	administered the following PM on 8/25/14, Mycophenolic th (po), Rifaximin 550mg po, Topiramate 50mg po and to tablets) po. Review of the the medical record it was above medications were to be sered at 4:00PM. This was redication delegated caregiver at 6:00PM.			
	his/her Humalog sel syringe at 5:00PM a administered. Per r	6/25/14 at 5:00PM was given finjectable, pre-filled insulin t which time h/she nedical record review, the ven with meals, which was not			

Division of Lic	ensing and Pro	otection				
STATEMENT OF S		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	h .	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	Y'
			A. BUILDING:			
		0103	B. WING		08/26/2014	A
					1 05/20/201-	<u>*</u>
NAME OF PROVI	DER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHINGTON	ELMS	126 ELM BENNING	TON, VT 052	01		
1	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMP	PLETE
R165 Con	tinued From pa	ge 11	R165			
serve admit dosa ADN must Admit med 6:00 med 5. It admit dele the the serve admit of the readmit configure admit configure admit of the fit because and pills 6. Design and pills 6. Desig	red until 45 mininistered. Per lage is to be give all NISTRATION of the individualizationister within 18 rediately after a lication caregive PM, confirmationistration was not all cations by checking the medication bottles a plastic medicine resident clearly inistration for the medicine the caregive in the curring for the right that the caregive in the cup:	utes after the insulin was manufacturer's (Lily)guidelines en as follows: DOSAGE AND The dosage of HUMALOG ded. Subcutaneous Injection: in minutes before a meal or meal. Per delegated er and RN manager at en was given that the given at the correct time on of the evening medication educed for 5:30PM, the en caregiver did not adhere to medication administration for erved. H/she pre-poured exing the medication administration for exerved. H/she pre-poured exing the medication dagainst the label on the end placed the medications expected. When h/she edications to the residents ident name and without on the medicine cup, h/she edicines were complete, h/she exicines were complete, h/she exicine		See Xxached		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			0103	B. WING		08/2	26/2014
		PROVIDER DR SUPPLIER	126 ELM		STATE, Z:P CDDE		
PF	(4) ID REF\$X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED CORRECTION (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
		days. The primary signed the current r which reflected to g weekly. The Augus Record (MAR) presevery 10 days. The on an every 10 day order. Per interview time, h/she confirme seen Resident #6 at the Haldol from every H/she also confirme had signed the current reflect that the Hald and that even thougantipsychotic and properties and the transcribe psychiatrist to the M medication administ made the change of the primary care phy V. RESIDENT CARI 5.11 Staff Services 5.11.b The home mademonstrate competechniques they are providing any direct shall be at least twe year for each staff p	ling administered every 10 care physician reviewed and medication list on 8/1/14, live the Haldol injection to Medication Administration ents the Haldol to be given medication was administered basis per the psychiatrist with the RN manager at this ed that the psychiatrist had and gave the order to decrease ry week to every 10 days. Ed that the primary physician ent list of medications to oil was to be given every week in the psychiatrist orders the eychotropic medications for mary care physician is the literation record, but had not a the order from the IAR that was all ready in the tration record, but had not a the orders to be reviewed by visician. E AND HOME SERVICES Just ensure that staff dency in the skills and expected to perform before care to residents. There we (12) hours of training each erson providing direct care to ling must include, but is not		See red axached axached		

Division of Licensing and Pre	otection			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMPLETED
				С
	0103	B. WING		08/26/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CTDECT AF	DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SOFFLIER			TATE, ZIT CODE	
WASHINGTON ELMS	126 ELM	STON, VT 05	201	
21 11 14 2 7 14 2 7 1			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	DU 005
	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	
	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	
		_	DEFICIENCY)	!
R179 Continued From pa	ige 13	R179		,
(1) Resident rights				
	emergency evacuation;		See Axached	:
	gency response procedures,	1	C-06	
	ch maneuver, accidents, police		Je \	
or ambulance conta]	a 🖒	j
(4) Policies and pro	ocedures regarding mandatory		~~ ~~	
	eglect and exploitation;		· \aC	;
	effective interaction with	!	OK	
residents;		!	Λ.	ĺ
	of measures, including but not	j -		
	hing, handling of linens, environments, blood borne			·
	rersal precautions; and			į .
	rision and care of residents.	.		
(1) General Superv	iology data out of rootsoftes.			
) !		
This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced	[,
by:		:]		
	view and staff interview, the			
	ure that State regulated	[[; 1
	ed to 4 of 5 employees	ĺ		
residents. Findings	oviding any direct care to			
(Caldellia, Filldings	indiduc.	1		
1. Two employees.	one that was hired 7/18/14	ļ		. (
	as hired in June of 2014 have	!		
received no training	in any of the seven required]		
	n was made by the registered			,
	8/26/14 at 10:15AM that the			
	e an orientation packet and	i i	•	
	on a yearly basis and the			
	eceive the training until the	!		
training is offered.				
2 Two of the emplo	yees, one hired 2/28/14 and			
	ave not received training in	[[1
	nt Rights, Fire Safety and	ļ		
	Confirmation was made by the	j		
	anager on 8/26/14 at 10:15AM	¦		
	not have an orientation	!		

6899

Division of Lice	ensing and Pr	otection				
STATEMENT OF DE AND PLAN OF COF	FICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COME	SURVEY
		0103	B. WING			C 26/2014
NAME OF BROADS		<u> </u>	DESC SID/ 6	TATE TIP CORE	1 00/2	.072014
NAME OF PROVIDE	ER OR SUPPLIER	126 ELM		TATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHINGTON	ELMS		TON, VT 05	201		
	ACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIOENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE OATE
R179 Conti	nued From pa	age 14	R179	c. 0l.		
and ti		is only done on a yearly basis do not receive the training offered.		see ahached		c
R181 V. RE SS=D	SIDENT CAF	RE AND HOME SERVICES	R181			
5.11 5	Staff Services	•				
perso or ext as de one we action funds public or out shall a regard licens reaso include check contai	n who has habloitation substined in 33 V. who has been as related to be or property, or welfare, in all side of the Stapply to the mable steps to ing, but not liring personal acting the Divisional steps of the Divisional steps to the propersonal acting the Divisional steps to the divisional steps of the Divisional steps to the Divisional st	d a charge of abuse, neglect stantiated against him or her, S.A. Chapters 49 and 69, or convicted of an offense for odily injury, theft or misuse of or other crimes inimical to the ny jurisdiction whether within ate of Vermont. This provision anager of the home as well, her the manager is the elicensee shall take all to comply with this requirement, mited to, obtaining and and work references and sion of Licensing and		See Attached		
see if	prospective e	dance with 33 V.S.A. §6911 to imployees are on the abuse ecord of convictions.				
[!] by: Based ∫ facilit)	d on record re has on staff	NT is not met as evidenced view and staff interview, the an employee that has had a sault. Findings include:	,			
emplo	yees was hire nted to having	oloyee files, one of the ed in June of 2014. H/she g background checks, which cords. The results returned to				

Division	of Licensing and Pro	tection			
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NOME OF	DOCUMEN OF CHERTIER		DDESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD 126 ELM STREET AD			STATE, ZIF GODE		
	GTON ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 05		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
R181	Continued From pa	ge 15	R181		
•	charge of simple as presents that the er courts 6/4/14 to have the courts respond stated that the State the request and if not the court would combearing. There is not the court decision, registered nurse math/she said that h/she in the file was had eassault charges and evidence of that.	d that the resident has a sault. The record also inployee filed a motion with the re his/her record expunged, ed with a document that is had 10 days to respond to o response was presented, he to a decision without a o evidence of the results of Per interview with the anager at 5:10PM on 8/25/14, is had thought the document expunged the employee of the disconfirmed that there is no alested from the State Agent.		See awached	
R192 SS=C	V. RESIDENT CAR	E AND HOME SERVICES	R192		
	5.12 Records/Repo	orts		See	
	stored in an orderly readily available for shall be kept on file	records shall be filed and manner so that they are reference. Resident records at least seven (7) years after a discharge or death of the		See Attached	
; ; ;	by: Based on observation facility failed to main orderly manner so the reference. Findings			,	
 		esident#5 and Resident#6, an orders available in the			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: COMPLETER C D 1003 R. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ELM STREET BENNINGTON, VT 05201 [X4] ID PREPIX (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION; R192 Continued From page 16 medical record as discovered during medication reconciliation on 8/25/14 at 5.50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in	Division of Licensing and Protection					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WASHINGTON ELMS 126 ELM STREET BENNINGTON, VT 05201 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION); R192 Continued From page 16 medical record as discovered during medication reconcilitation on 8/25/14 at 5:50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	_
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 126 ELM STREET BENNINGTON, VT 05201 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFY:ING INFORMATION) R192 Continued From page 16 R192 R292 Continued From page 16 R192 medical record as discovered during medication reconciliation on 8/25/14 at 5:50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in					С	!
WASHINGTON ELMS 126 ELM STREET BENNINGTON, VT 05201 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION; R192 Continued From page 16 medical record as discovered during medication reconcilitation on 8/25/14 at 5:50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in		0103	B. WING		08/26/2014	
WASHINGTON ELMS BENNINGTON, VT 05201 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) R192 Continued From page 16 R192 R192	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD		DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN DE CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) R192 Continued From page 16 R192 R192 medical record as discovered during medication reconciliation on 8/25/14 at 5.50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in R192 R192 R20	MACHINOTON EL MC	126 ELM	STREET			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) R192 Continued From page 16 R192 medical record as discovered during medication reconciliation on 8/25/14 at 5:50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in	WASHINGTON ELMS BENNING		STON, VT 05	201		
medical record as discovered during medication reconciliation on 8/25/14 at 5:50 PM. The registered nurse (RN) manager confirmed at this time that the orders were not yet filed and h/she had to look for them. 2. Of the 6 records reviewed in the sample, the admission agreements were not in the medical record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE COMPLE	ETE ,
record for all 6, but were kept in a separate file folder in the office. This was confirmed by the RN on 8/25/14. 3. The 6 medical records reviewed were in	R192 Continued From pa	je 16	R192			
	reconciliation on 8/2 registered nurse (R time that the orders had to look for them 2. Of the 6 records admission agreeme record for all 6, but folder in the office.	15/14 at 5:50 PM. The N) manager confirmed at this were not yet filed and h/she is reviewed in the sample, the nts were not in the medical were kept in a separate file	ļ	See Attached		
disarray and papers were falling out of the binders. One of the caregivers had made a comment regarding the difficulty they have in confirming physician orders and that the "charts are a mess". Review with the RN regarding the medical records resulted in, "I know." 4. A signed financial agreement for Resident # 9 was not in the medical record and the RN stated during interview that h/she has a payee representative outside of the facility, but the facility holds some money for him in the safe. Document regarding financial agreement is kept	disarray and papers binders. One of the comment regarding confirming physicial are a mess". Revie medical records results was not in the medical representative outsifacility holds some results and papers and papers.	were falling out of the caregivers had made a the difficulty they have in orders and that the "charts w with the RN regarding the ulted in, "I know." If agreement for Resident # 9 cal record and the RN stated in hishe has a payee de of the facility, but the noney for him in the safe.				
in the office and not readily available R208 V. RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES R208 SS=D COLUMN COLUMN R208 COLUMN	R208 V. RESIDENT CAR	,	R208	See		;
R208 V. RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES SS=D 5.18 Reporting of Abuse, Neglect or Exploitation 5.18.c Incidents involving resident-to-resident abuse must be reported to the licensing agency if a resident alleges abuse, sexual abuse, or if an injury requiring physician intervention results, or if there is a pattern of abusive behavior. All resident-to-resident incidents, even minor ones,	5.18.c Incidents invo abuse must be repo a resident alleges al injury requiring phys there is a pattern of	olving resident-to-resident rted to the licensing agency if ouse, sexual abuse, or if an ician intervention results, or if abusive behavior. All		Attached		

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES FOR CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	•		N. BOILDING: _		С	
		. 0103	B. WING		08/26/2014	1
NAME OF	PRDVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MACHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET			
	G TOW ELIVIS	BENNING	STON, VT 052			
(X4) IO PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN DE CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPL	LETE
R208	Continued From pa	ge 17	R208	•		
	Families or legal re	n the resident's record, presentatives must be notified developed to deal with the		See Attached		
	by: Based on staff inter kept by the facility, incident involving re	NT is not met as evidenced view and a review of reports the facility failed to report an esident to resident abuse for 2 #2 and #3. Findings include:		phached		
	8/26/14 at 11:55 AN facility did not have of an incident between 7/14/14. The regist provided me with or reporting form, but evidence that it was required by Vermon stated that h/she ha	tion of a reported complaint on I, it was discovered that the evidence regarding reporting een Resident #2 and #3 on ered nurse (RN) manager he page of a facility incident was unable to provide s sent to the State Agent as at State Regulations. The RN at sent the report, but did not at fact. Per text message to				
	the State Agent on a to the incident, it was but it was reported lafter the incident ha nurse manager con problems in reporting stated that they do	8/26/14 at 1:17 PM in regards is not reported by the facility by an outside source, 11 days ad occurred at the facility. The firmed that there have been not have a system in place for reports being made to the				
	and #3, there is no of for dealing with the In review of the incident	dical records for Resident #2 evidence of a developed plan behaviors that were exhibited. dent on 7/14/14, Resident #2 after Resident #3 attempted				
i		alf of Resident #9. Resident		•		

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 -	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						С
		0103	B. WING		4	26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	ODRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	WASHINGTON ELMS 126 ELM S BENNING		STREET STON, VT 05	5201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) CDMPLETE DATE
R208	Continued From pa	ge 18	R208			
	him/her in the face. bruises to upper rigion the left hand. St	nd hit Resident #2, striking Resident #3 presented with ht thigh and a cut to a finger aff intervention occurred after pred them of the altercation, he front porch.		See Attache	δ	
R224 SS=D	VI. RESIDENTS' RI	GHTS	R224			<u>;</u>
Í	verbal or physical all exploitation. Reside restraints as describe. This REQUIREMEN by:	nts shall also be free from bed in Section 5.14. T is not met as evidenced		See Attached		
	review, the facility fa	and staff interviews and record lifed to ensure that 1 resident, e from physical abuse. following:				
	abuse on 7/14/14 whattercation that result each other. Resider 11:55 PM that h/she another resident that rudely by Resident # Resident #3 kicked the Resident #2 states swing punches and the face. Interview wat 12:30 PM present "One guy was coming that results in the face of the fac	were victims of physical nen both residents got into an led in kicking and punching at #2 stated on 8/26/14 at had intervened on behalf of th/she felt was being treated 3. During the intervention, nim in the right leg. At this sted that h/she began to n/she struck Resident #3 in with Resident #3 on 8/26/14 ed with him/her recalling that in gafter me and I know karate indicated that h/she kicked				
		I if contact was made, but hat, h/she was hit in the				

Division of Licensing and Protection

PRINTED: 09/11/2014 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING.		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	DRESS, CITY, 9	STATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM :			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
R224	Continued From pa	ge 19	R224		
	mouth and "I hit him registered nurse, h/ intervened at the tir were separated. The that h/she felt that the Resident #3 was try and another resider of the chairs they we the series of events Resident #3 used to was started on Serogreat since then.	n back". Per interview with the she indicated that staff me of the incident and the two he owner in an interview stated he incident occurred because ring to get around Resident #2 ht and may have pushed one ere sitting in and that set off. Per nurse manager, have a short fuse until h/she oquel and h/she has been	R240	See Attached	
SS=F	i 7.1 Food Services			C- 101	:
	7.1.b Meal Patterns	3		500	
	planning and will profor most residents. advanced age and viconsider each resident portion size and free compromise overall the suggested food must be given to fluid Suggested Food Group Serving	s as a Serving		See Attached	
·	Bread, Cereal, 6-1 tortilla Rice, Pasta	1 1 slice bread, ½ bagel, English Muffin ½ hamburger/ hot dog roll, pita ½ cup cooked cereal, rice, pasta			

Division	of Licensing and Pro			
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	3. WING	C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 05/20/2014
			STREET	
I WASHINGTON ELWS		BENNING	GTON, VT 05201	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF OEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO OEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
R240	Continued From pag	ge 20	R240	i
		1 oz ready-to-eat		
,		cereal 3-4 small or		j
		2 large crackers	See Atached	
,	Fruit 2-4	% cup 100% fruit juice		j l
		1 medium apple,	1	[
!		banana or other	1 ~ Lachies	,
I		fruit ½ cup fresh, cooked or		
		canned fruit		!
į		1/4 cup dried fruit		
	Vegetables 3-5 chopped	½ cup cooked or		
		raw vegetables	· ·	
ĺ		1 cup leafy, raw		}
ļ		vegetables % cup vegetable juice		
ļ		r more 1 cup milk,		į
1	Cheese	1 ½ oz natural cheese		ĺ
:	Meat, Poultry, 2 (t	otal of 2-3 oz cooked		
ļ	Legumes, Eggs 4-5 fish	oz/day) meat, poultry or		
	Nuts	1/2 cup cooked legumes		ļ
ļ		1 egg	į	
1		2 tablespoons peanut butter		
		1/3 cup nuts	ć ,	:
,	Fluids 8 cups tea.	Water, juice, herbal		
į	(8 fluid oz each)	non-caffeineated		}
	,	Coffee, tea		İ
ı	At least one serving	of citrus fruit or other fruit or	1	
	vegetable rich in vital	min C shall be served each		1
; i	day.			
	ensing and Protection			

Division of Licensing and Protection. STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			/X2LMHI TIPI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	/FY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	2 OONO HOO HON	COMPLETE	
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/20	14
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		····
WASHINGTON ELMS 126 ELM S BENNING		STREET STON, VT 05:	201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT! (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE CO	(X5) MPLETE DATE
R240	Continued From pa	ge 21	R240			
		of fruit or vegetable rich in erved at least every other day.				
	by: Based on review of scheduled re-licens staff interview, the front for the recommende. The required number equivalent was not reflected only 3 days the only time that from the equivalent serving for reflected only 3 days the only time that from 29, 30 and 31. The vegetable servings of the week, 8/25, reflecting 2 vegetable. The minimum serving for the week, 8/25, reflecting 2 vegetable. The minimum serving for the week, 8/25, reflecting 2 vegetable. The minimum serving servings and 30, 8/27, reflected for no days 8/31/14, 5 servings. Per interview with the stated that they try to that h/she was respective.	pasta or equivalence were for the week of 8/25 - were reflected for 8/25, 26, had 3 servings and 8/31 e owner on 8/26/14, h/she meet the requirements and ensible for the menu. H/she ey would begin working on im immediately.	R246	See Axached		
SS=F)	ļ			
 	one no and Brotaction	<u></u>	···			

Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection			
STATEMEN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAMEOE	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AF	INDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	
10/1/1/201	MOVIDEN ON DOLL FIELD	126 ELM			
Washin	GTON ELMS		STON, VT 05	201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	tEACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT:FYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
R246	Continued From pa	ge 22	R246		
	7.2 Food Safety an	d Sanitation	1		!
	7.2.a Each home in sources that comply and food labeling. Figure 2 contamination. All in in food preparation with dents, swelling kept separate until in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to ensulabeled, safe for hur spoilage, filth or oth include: 1. On 8/25/14 at 1:: facility's kitchen and discovered that ther and two dented can supplier and another at the grocery store, and Registered Number facility returns distated that h/she codented when it was dropped. Per RN the 10# dented can sho	nust procure food from y with all laws relating to food food must be safe for human of spoilage, filth or other nilk products served and used must be pasteurized. Cans or leaks shall be rejected and returned to the supplier. IT is not met as evidenced on and staff interview, the are that food was properly man consumption, free of er contamination. Findings 30 PM during a tour of the I food storage areas, it was see was a 10# can with no label so, one being a 10# can from a reing a can that was bought Per interview with caregiver see (RN) manager at this time, ented cans. The caregiver uld not be sure if the can was bought or because of being see can with no label and the uld be removed and the et o return to the supplier, but		See Wached	
1	co⊓firmed that all 3	of the cans were still in the	ļ		,
	food storage able at member.	nd could be used by a staff	İ		
	observed that the kill be cleaned, and per	n and food storage tour, it was tchen refrigerator needed to confirmation by the RN, the im Chloride that was located		·	

Division of Licensing and Pro	otection			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 "	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
·	Fig.			
	0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHINGTON ELMS	126 ELM	STREET		
		STON, VT 052	01	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE
R246 Continued From pa	ge 23	R246		
on the shelf of the r in the refrigerator w	efrigerator door should not be ith food.		See Attached	į
	located in the treatment area		See	
:	we unidentified food in freezer. is as to when the frozen food		λ	
	er and for some foods the		mec	;
	narked. The freezer needed		CXUC.	
	there were foods with freezer poneless chicken breasts that		/// '	
	reezer 5/1/2013 and per			
	delines Chicken pieces can			1
	onths. There was a package rrapped in torn aluminum foil			
	per FoodSafety.gov sausage			
can be frozen up to	1 to 2 months. Observed	{		
	with no date on it as to when			ĺ
	ith a torn outer wrapping and (on the crust. There was a			!
	eat that was grayish brown in			į
color, that had no la	bel to indicate the content or	\		!
	had been in the freezer.			i
	meat and vegetables and at were purchased from a	!		
	reezer with no dates as to			
	he RN stated that the rule of			
first in and first out f	or food rotation is observed,	i		
	guarantee that it was			
food.	iere were no dates on the	ļ		
1000.	,			
	f the food storage areas and			1
	zers on 8/25/14, it was			i
	frigerator in the laundry room			
	ielf of the door that had a			
,	it with tongue lick marks a can of opened chocolate	• [!
	confirmation with caregiver	1		
	e to this area, h/she was not			
	e spoon but assumed that it	1		

Division of Licensing and Protection								
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	l`´	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		0103	B. WING		C 08/2 6/2014			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE				
ANTA CLUM	CTON THE	126 ELM 5	STREET					
VIASHIN	GTON-ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 05	201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF OEFICIENCIES MUST BEPRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	DBE COMPLETE			
R246	Continued From pa	ge 24	R246	<u> </u> 	1			
R246	was the chocofate. spoon had tongue li refrigerator is clearlinget into the refrigeraccess to the refrigeraccess for temperaccess and the refrigerator is used rarely anything in it. On 8/25/14 during the there were candy by bottle of Gatorade. Were no resident na Gatorade and that the are not kept for this. 6. In the pantry it woundated open box coboxes of cereal, a 1 salsa chips. There purpose seasoning expiration date of 9 Crisco shortening had in it. Confirmation wand the RN at the timpened are not labe outdated and the Cricontrol issue as every puts their hands into 7. Observed on the	H/she also confirmed that the ck marks on it and the y marked that only staff is to ator, that residents have erator and will "get into it, that oor is that there is no eratures and per the RN, the for the residents, but there is Observed in the refrigerator is tour of the food storage, ars, a bottle of water and a The RN confirmed that there mes on the water or the he refrigerator temperatures refrigerator. as observed that there was an if rice, chow mein noodles, 6 0# bag of sugar and a bag of also was a bottle of all that was dated with an /2011. A partially used can of ad a crumpled up paper towel was made by the caregiver me of discovery that items led and the seasoning was isco presents an infection ryone uses the Crisco and the can to grease pans, etc.	R246	See Axached				
. [and without covers t	of water, that were warm o prevent dirt and bugs from lers. The RN stated that the illy and that they should have ers.	; 					

Division of Licensing and Protection						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IFICATION NUMBER:	1 ·	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
	010	3	B. WING		II .	26/ 2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU	PPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, :	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHINGTON ELMS		126 ELM BENNING	STREET	201		
PREFIX (EACH DE	ARY STATEMENT OF FICIENCY MUST BE P RY OR LSC IDENTIFY	RECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R247 Continued Fi	rom page 25		R247			
R247 ^l VII. NUTRIT SS=E	ON AND FOOD	SERVICES	R247	! !		
7.2 Food Sa	fety and Sanitatio	on		1		: ;
labeled, date (1) At or bel	ow 40 degrees F egrees Fahrenha	drink shall be oper temperatures: Fahrenheit, (2) At or eit when served or			·	
by: The facility fall and drink we temperature: Fahrenheit. (Fahrenheit w	ailed to insure th	140 degrees				
12 Noon, the (temps) bein and during the refrigerator to the treatmen recorded as and will cause and some day. There were refrigerators or placed in the second sec	re was no evide g taken for hot for he months of Juli emps for one of t room, were red 10 degrees, which he damage to frui airy products. no dated food ite to indicate when them. Confirmat	ch is below freezing its and vegetables				
R259 VII. NUTRITI SS=D	ON AND FOOD	SERVICES	R259			:
7.3 Food Sto	orage and Equip	ment		i 1		

Division of Licensing and Protection					
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Į.	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER DR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, 8	STATE, ZIP CODE	
18/4 0 184	STAN EL IVA	126 ELM			
MASHIN	GTON ELMS	BENNING	TON, VT 05	201	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
R259	Continued From pa	ge 26	R259		
	products and insect easy identification a food storage area u	npounds (such as cleaning ticides) shall be labeled for and shall not be stored in the inless they are stored in a impartment within the food			
	by: Based on observati interview, the facility compounds (such a from a food prepara they are stored in a	on, resident and staff on failed to store a poisonous as cleaning products) away ation and storage area unless separate, locked the food storage area.			
	observed that a clost cleaning supplies at The RN manager still locked. Per intervie afternoon, h/she cobecause the lock has waiting to have it rewas still without a locked.	r of facility on 8/25/14 it was set in the kitchen that had not chemicals was not locked tated that it is usually always with the owner early in the nfirmed that it was not locked ad broken and h/she was paired. On 8/26/14, the closet ock and the owner stated that in today to repair, but s not yet repaired.			
	at 11:15AM, h/she sago there was a spi counter that contain stated that they wer members because the wrong medicine was trying to poison that h/she sprayed to	with Resident #6 on 8/26/14 stated that a couple of months ray bottle on the kitchen led window spray. H/she led window spray. H/she led upset with one of the staff h/she thought they had gotten and that the staff member a him/her. Resident #6 stated the cleaner into the opening of R" drink and on the top of the			

6899

Division of Licensing and Protection							
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM BENNING	STREET STON, VT 052	20 1	;		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PRCVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE		
R259	Continued From pa	ge 27	R259				
		tated that h/she probably e that if the spray had not			į		
R266 SS=F	IX. PHYSICAL PLA	NT	R266		:		
ļ	9.1 Environment						
		ust provide and maintain a nitary, homelike and nment.					
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observation interview, the facility maintain a safe, fun	on, resident and staff / failed to provide and ctional, sanitary, homelike vironment. Findings include:					
	observed that a clos cleaning supplies at The RN manager st	r of facility on 8/25/14 it was set in the kitchen that had nd chemicals was not locked tated that it is usually always wwwith the owner early in the					
ļ :	afternoon, h/she col because the lock ha waiting to have it re	nfirmed that it was not locked ad broken and h/she was paired. During interview with 6/14 at 11:15AM, h/she stated					
	that a couple of more bottle on the kitcher window spray. H/sh with one of the staff	on this ago there was a spray in counter that contained he stated that they were upset members because hishe	; ; ;				
ļ	that the staff memb him/her. Resident the cleaner into the	etten the wrong medicine and er was trying to poison for stated that his he sprayed opening of a can of and on the top of the can.			-		
		that h/she probably would not	<u> </u>				

_Division	of Licensing and Pro	otection			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		0103	B. WING		C 08/26/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETAD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM S BENNING	STREET TON, VT 052	201	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
R266	Continued From pa	ge 28	R266		
ļ	On 8/26/14, the close the owner stated the	e spray had not been there. set was still without a lock and at someone would be in today ned that it was not yet			
ļ	rusted and the base the shower, there w	oom #4 was found to be was peeling from the wall of was a sharp edge in the confirmed by the RN manager.		•	
	stair case near the top railing on the fro	tour stair railings on the back bottom of the stairs and the ont stair case were lopse. The third floor. This was N manager.	,		
	gouge in the floorin their toe in. Upon of found that there we that could cause a ron. There were also on the dresser for the resident told the maneded to be return the bathlub and the the floor and sides of their told the floor and sides of their told the floor and sides of their told the floor and sides of their told the floor and sides of their told the floor and sides of their told their t	Room #2, bed #4, there was a g that this surveyor caught loser examination it was re several pieces of the wood resident to get slivers if walked to 2 unsecured oxygen tanks he resident in bed #2, the anager they were broken and red. The bath mat is ripped in re is soap soum build up on of the tub for Room #2. The of discovery by the RN that in the tour.			
Í	had the shower ma	that the shower in Room #3 t and floor of the shower had med by the RN manager at	}		
, ,	and the RN manage that because the re	Ited with a strong odor of urine or stated that it is always like sident that lives there is "kidney problems" I asked			ļ

8699

p.7

Division of Licensing and Protection						
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANDIDAN	o, obkazonow	DENTIFICATION NOMEGA.	A. BUILDING:		JOINT LET LD	
	0103		B. WING		C	
					08/26/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STATE, ZIP CODE		
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM S BENNING	TON, VT 05	201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE	
R266	Continued From pa	ge 29	R266		į	
	that they use odor epersonally purchase everything. 7. Other observation room #5 had a crace encompassed a large the linen closet, combedspreads were befireplaces in the sitting of the compassed.	vent the odor and h/she stated eliminators and h/she will be them and they have tried ons were that the hallway near k outside the door way that ge part of the wall. Linen in asisting of sheets and alled up and on the floor. The ing room and the dining room in the front and the floor.				
	8. Observed during the initial tour in the treatment room there were covered opaque plastic containers that contained nebulizer respiratory equipment. The inside of the containers, where oxygen tubing and nebulizer mouthpieces were stored, were dirty and some had dead bugs in them. Confirmation made by the RN at the time of discovery. Also found in the treatment room was a plastic open container that contained wound dressing supplies and a bottle of lodine and a bottle of antiseptic cleanser. The RN confirmed that the lodine and cleanser were no longer being used and should be discarded. H/she also confirmed that the area was accessible to the residents and the container with the lodine and antiseptic cleanser could be taken by a resident because it was easily reachable and not secured.					
R 2 69 SS=A	IX. PHYSICAL PLA	NT	R269			
	9.2 Residents' Roo	ms			:	
		be of dimensions that alfow not less than three (3) feet			<u> </u>	

Division	of Licensing and Pro	tection				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA- IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0103	B. WING		08/2	6/201 4
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETAD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
WASHIN	GTON ELMS	126 ELM BENNING	STREET STON, VT 05	201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
R269	Continued From pa	ge 30	R269			
		three feet between the bed facilitate cleaning and easy	7,000			
	by: Based on observatifacility failed to ensiallowing for the potential feet between beds	on and staff interview, the ure that all rooms were ential of not less than three (3) and three feet between the all to facilitate cleaning and				,
	Noon, it was observes than 3 feet bet Confirmation made	cility tour on 8/25/14 at 12 yed that in Room #2 there is ween beds number 3 and 4. by the registered Nurse mpanied this surveyor on the				

p.2

Plan of Correction Washington Elms

9/15/14

R145

With regards to findings #1, #2 and #3; care plans have been updated as of 8/27/14. Resident assessment due date form was developed and implemented on 8/27/14 to ensure care plans will be updated when assessments are complete. This form will be updated by RN on the 1st of every month and upon change in condition. Care plan will be reviewed at every assessment date and beginning of every month to ensure they are updated with change in condition, annually and current.

R155

Finding 1: 6 rights of medication administration was reviewed with all medication delegated staff 8/29/14. Going forward 2000 medication administration process has been changed. Staff member B stands at kitchen door and allows only two residents at a time into kitchen. Staff member A gives the first resident their medication and a snack, 2nd resident does not get medication and snack until first resident has completed taking their medication. Staff and resident must read label on medication cup prior to administration of medications. Staff member A in this incident has been taken off medication delegation duties until a retraining process is complete which started 9/14/14.

All medication delegated staff have been retrained in medication delegation by 9/15/14. Medication delegated staff will be monitored and audited by RN every 3 months and as needed.

Finding 2: Contacted MD and pharmacy and medication time has been changed to coincide with other medication due times.

Finding 3: Staff has been educated on giving insulin only just prior to meal being served on 8/27/14. Diabetic inservice will be held on 9/29/14 to review with staff diabetes disease process, effect and purpose of insulin and best practice for administering insulin. Medication delegated staff member will document time of insulin administration. RN will review this on a weekly basis to ensure all staff is administering insulin at appropriate time.

Finding 4: 6 rights of medication administration was reviewed with all medication delegated staff 8/29/14. Staff and resident must read label on medication cup prior to administration of medications.

Finding 5: Night before resident is to go to MD appointment the night staff member will check current MAR and be sure a copy of the updated current MAR is sent with resident to MD appointment for MD review. Day shift staff member will 2nd check the MAR to be sure it is current prior to resident MD appointment. This completed 8/29/14.

R160

Findings 1 & 2: AIMS testing to monitor side effects of all physchotropic medication is done at United Counseling Service, (UCS-Psychiatric Service Provider) will provide Washington Elms a copy of the residents AIMS test results for the resident chart. Release of information forms have been obtained and will be completed and faxed to UCS to obtain current AIMS test results on all residents currently receiving psychotic medications completed 9/16/14.

R162

Finding 1 & 2: All electronic orders will be taken and monitored by the RN. RN has faxed copy of electronic order to physician for review and signature, completed 8/29/14. All future electronic orders will be faxed by RN to physician to be signed within 24 hours of receiving them on weekdays.

R165

Findings 1 through 6: 6 rights of medication administration was reviewed with all medication delegated staff 8/29/14. Staff and resident must read label on medication cup prior to administration of medications. 2000 medication administration process has been changed. Staff member B stands at kitchen door and allows only two residents at a time into kitchen. Staff member A gives the first resident their medication and a snack, 2nd resident does not get medication and snack until first resident has completed taking their medication. Contacted MD and pharmacy and medication time has been changed to coincide with other medication due times. Staff has been educated on giving insulin only just prior to meal being served on 8/27/14. Diabetic

inservice will be held on 9/29/14 to review with staff diabetes disease process, effect and purpose of insulin and best practice for administering insulin. Medication delegated staff member will document time of insulin administration. RN will review this on a weekly basis to ensure all staff is administering insulin at appropriate time.

Finding 6: New order obtained as of 8/29/14 for haldol IM 0.75ml to be administered every 10 days. Night before resident is to go to MD appointment the night staff member will check current MAR and be sure a copy of the updated current MAR is sent with resident to MD appointment for MD review. Day shift staff member will 2nd check the MAR to be sure it is current prior to resident MD appointment. This completed 8/29/14.

R179

Finding 1: All new staff has been trained on HIPPA, Resident Rights and Abuse, Neglect and Exploitation on 9/9/14.

Finding 2: Packet of mandatory inservice handouts with self test, which includes State required training ,to be completed by new staff has been developed and are scheduled to be completed 9/19/14. In the future these packets with be given by RN upon hire and must be complete prior to first shift with residents.

R181

Finding: Staff person with incomplete file related to simple assault charge on criminal background check has obtained and given RN copies of court decision for expungement to be granted 6/24/14. Copies on

file as of 9/15/14. Going forward if background check requires waiver, waiver will be obtained prior to hire.

R192

Finding 1: RN will take care of orders and filing them in appropriate place in chart within 24 hours of receiveing them on business days. This was completed 8/27/14. Order in question in this example was received the evening before the survey.

Finding 2: Money and Valuable Sheet (financial agreement) will be placed in the resident chart by 9/20/14.

Finding 3: New larger charts are being implemented, charts will be reviewed and set up in orderly fashion with hole punches that are torn repaired and completed 9/19/14.

Finding 4: Money and Valuable Sheet (financial agreement) for resident in question placed in resident chart on 8/27/14.

R208

Finding: RN will follow up with complaints made to the State of Vermont for incidents involving abuse, neglect or exploitation with a phone call within 24 hours on business days to check that the State has received the report. Name of the State employee the RN speaks to on the phone will be documented in the resident chart in note section as of 9/15/14. There was no behavior plan for this resident as this was the first incident, there was no behaviors prior to this. When this incident

happened MD changed medications immediately and there has been no further incident. Incident in question occurred 7/14/14.

R224

Duplicate - See next page

Finding: Walkway on the porch where incident occurred has been widened by moving chairs and rockers back giving more space for residents to move without walking into other residents causing residents to become defensive. This was completed 7/14/14. The resident in question had a medication change on 7/14/14 with no further incidents of this behavior noted.

R240

Finding: Owner creates menus. As of 8/27/14 owner is using the guide supplied by State with servings of each item that is to be given for meals when preparing menu to ensure no serving of any food item is missing out of menu.

R246

Finding 1: All cans have been examined and dented cans were thrown away on 8/25/14. Staff was also educated on 8/25/14 on returning dent can items upon opening cases.

Finding 2: Normal saline located in refrigerator was disposed in garbage, going forward a lock box will be purchased and utilized for any treatment items by 9/23/14.

R224

Finding: Walkway on the porch where incident occurred has been widened by moving chairs and rockers back giving more space for residents to move without walking into other residents causing residents to become defensive. This was completed 7/14/14. The resident in question had a medication change on 7/14/14 with no further incidents of this behavior noted.

R240

Finding: Owner creates menus. As of 8/27/14 owner is using the guide supplied by State with servings of each item that is to be given for meals when preparing menu to ensure no serving of any food item is missing out of menu.

R246

Finding 1: All cans have been examined and dented cans were thrown away on 8/25/14. Staff was also educated on 8/25/14 on returning dent can items upon opening cases.

Finding 2: Normal saline located in refrigerator was disposed in garbage, going forward a lock box will be purchased and utilized for any treatment items by 9/23/14.

Finding 3: All outdated frozen items were disposed of with freezer defrosted on 8/25/14. All food items will be dated upon purchase and staff educated on the rule of 1^{st} in and 1^{st} out when removing food items for use. This was completed 8/25/14.

Finding 4: Refrigerator is to be checked on a daily basis by third shift staff with temperature reading obtained and recorded on temperature

log sheet. New temperature log sheet will also have box for check food date box to be checked. Completion of this will be 9/24/14.

Finding 5: Temperature solution utilized from finding 4 above. All food items will be labeled with resident name if it is personal to resident. Completed 8/25/14.

Finding 6: All undated food items were thrown away 8/27/14. As of 8/25/14, all food items are dated with time of opening. Food label recommendations will be followed regarding care and expiration of item starting 8/25/14.

Finding 7: New water pitchers were purchased and began to be utilized on 8/25/14.

R247

Finding: Food thermometer was purchased and utilized as of 8/25/14 for checking food temperature prior to serving. All staff have been trained in this process to ensure food items are served at correct temperature. All perishable food items will be dated upon purchase completed 8/25/14.

R259

Finding 1: Lock was purchased an applied to cleaning closet on 8/26/14.

Finding 2: Cleaning solutions will be stored in cleaning closet with lock. Staff educated on keeping cleaning closet locked when not in use. Completed 8/27/14.

R266

Finding 1: Lock was purchased an applied to cleaning closet on 8/26/14.

Finding 2: Shower in room for will be replaced by 10/18/14.

Finding 3: Stair railing will be repaired by 9/26/14.

Finding 4: The gouge in floor will be filled with wood glue and a carpet placed by 9/26/14. The 2 unsecured oxygen tanks were returned to Keene Medical for repairs. Bath mat replaced and soap scum build up on floor and tub removed in bedroom 2 – completed 8/27/14. Staff reeducated on cleaning of bathroom items and to alert RN to any issues they discover during personal care of residents that need further assessment or repair – completed 8/27/14.

Finding 5: Room 3 shower mat replaced and shower cleaned and disinfected on 8/27/14. Staff re-educated on cleaning of bathroom items and to alert RN to any issues they discover during personal care of residents that need further assessment or repair – completed 8/27/14.

Finding 6: Room 8 plastic mattress cover replaced on 8/27/14. Bedding continues to be washed separately daily. Commode in room 8 to be cleaned and disinfected every shift – complete 8/27/14. Resident room 8 cleaned and disinfected twice a week and as needed to decrease urine odor – complete 8/27/14.

Finding 7: Room #5 will be spackled and painted by 9/26/14. Housekeeper has been assigned and educated on cleaning and organizing the linen closet every Monday – completed 8/27/14.

Finding 8: All nebulizer machines and containers they are stored in when not in use cleaned 8/27/14. New tubing placed 8/27/14. As of 8/27/14 new process which staff has been trained on is as follows:

On the 1st and 15th of every month the staff member designated as staff B will clean the nebulizer machines and the boxes they are stored in as well as replacing tubing with new tubing.

lodine disposed of immediately 8/27/14. Future iodine will be kept in locked medicine cabinet in medication room.

R269

Finding: Beds were measured and moved in room #2 so they are at least 3 feet apart. Housekeeper instructed and educated on measuring distance between beds every Wednesday to ensure beds are correct distance apart – completed 8/25/14.